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Amsterdam Swim Cup 2015
Amsterdam, 11 - 13 December 2015

Event 4 Women, 50m Backstroke Senioren Open
11-12-2015 - 9:20 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2015

rank name club name time RT fin. FINA IPC

Senioren Open

1. Maaike de Waard NTC-PSV 199600604 28.18 +0,68 A 885
Sloterparkbad Record

2. Mercedes Peris Royal Spanish SF 28.30 +0,63 A 874
3. Simona Baumrtova TJ Slavia Chomutov 28.66 * +0,66 A 841
4. Mariella Venter South Africa 28.91 +0,70 A 820
5. Duane Da Rocha Royal Spanish SF 29.07 +0,70 A 806
6. LouLou Janssen RTC-De Columbiaan 200100132 29.12 +0,62 A 802

Nederlands Record Jeugd
7. Mathilde Cini CN Marseille 29.17 +0,85 A 798
8. Ida Lindborg Malmö KSK AB0494 29.36 +0,61 ? 782

Nina Kost SV Nikar Heidelberg 29.36 +0,64 ? 782
10. Tamara van Vliet The Hague Swimming (SG) 199403562 29.37 +0,57 R 782
11. Esmee Bos NTC-PSV 199600662 29.46 +0,64 774
12. Tessa Vermeulen NTC-De Dolfijn 199800068 29.56 +0,58 767
13. Desiree Felner ASV Wien 29.63 +0,62 761
14. Iris Tjonk WS Twente 200004066 29.89 +0,66 742
15. Nathania van Niekerk South Africa 29.99 +0,64 734
16. Charlotte McKenzie Loughborough University 64136 30.30 +0,58 712
17. Valerie van Roon RTC-WVZ 199802326 30.31 +0,57 711
18. Charlotte Evans Loughborough University 282840 30.42 +0,72 703
19. Arina Baikova Jurmalas SS 30.43 +0,63 703
20. Frouke Beeksma TriVia 200000346 30.51 +0,73 697
21. Claris de Vries DZ&PC 199700942 30.52 +0,62 696
22. Manon Manning Nova 199904118 30.53 +0,66 696
23. Shahar Menahem Maccabi Park 30.56 +0,67 694
24. Alma Thormalm Jönköpings SS 30.75 +0,64 681
25. Hana van Loock SG Essen 343621 30.76 +0,68 680
26. Annika Bruhn SSG Saar Max Ritter 157076 30.79 +0,59 678
27. Eleanor Dolan Loughborough University 273926 30.92 +0,61 670
28. Jasmijn Boon WVZ 200001280 31.05 +0,74 661
29. Chiara Strickner Region Ostschweiz 31.10 +0,69 658
30. Arianne Kooijinga TriVia 200001544 31.39 +0,66 640
31. Renee Vanderheyden ReVeLie Swim Team 199903130 31.78 +0,58 617
32. Vilma Unnermark Södertörns SK AI9697 31.86 +0,68 612
33. Andrea Gustafsson Malmö KSK AV0896 31.89 +0,70 610
34. Laura Guerra Rivas C.N. Terrassa 43570627 31.91 +0,69 609
35. Marlou van der Kulk NTC Para-ZPC Amersfoort 199306824 S14 31.97 +0,75 ? 606 950

Chelsea Merfol VZC  E&P 199800870 31.97 * +0,80 ? 606
37. Elise Tanis RTC-De Schoteijl 200200120 32.12 +0,68 597
38. Josien Wijkhuijs Orca 199902866 32.13 +0,69 597
39. Rachel Blok Zwemvereniging Hoorn 199906076 32.37 * +0,63 584
40. Nathalie Hirsekorn Region Ostschweiz 7404 32.43 +0,69 580
41. Sanne Ditzel Aquapoldro 199901092 32.46 +0,63 579
42. Siri Bowitz Nedregaard Sandnes Svømme 32.75 +0,70 564
43. Merel Kraaijenhof WS Twente 199901428 33.03 +0,85 549
44. Lara Grueter Region Ostschweiz 23208 33.08 +0,74 547
45. Vanessa Marti Region Ostschweiz 24141 33.27 +0,64 538
46. Daphne ten Brink ZV De Zaan 198500454 33.32 +0,72 535
47. Femke Spiering VZC  E&P 200204514 33.38 +0,72 532
48. Flavia Schildknecht Region Ostschweiz 21949 33.52 * +0,78 526
49. Britta Koehorst De Lansingh 200300246 33.72 +0,69 516
50. Sanne Heemskerk LZ 1886 200100600 33.82 +0,59 512
51. Hilde Dekker ReVeLie Swim Team 199901926 33.83 +0,76 511
52. Marije Oosterhuis NTC Para-Eemsrobben 199500318 S10 34.09 +0,54 ? 500 802

Janneke Weiland Orca 200100128 34.09 +0,72 ? 500
54. Sophie Brouwer ZPC AMERSFOORT 199802134 34.22 +0,64 494
55. Marije Jansen Aquarijn 198504088 34.36 +0,80 488
56. Janina Breuer NPC Germany 22334 S14 35.03 +0,63 A 460 722
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Amsterdam Swim Cup 2015
Amsterdam, 11 - 13 December 2015

Event 4, Women, 50m Backstroke, Prelim, Senioren Open

rank name club name time RT fin. FINA IPC

57. Michelle Franssen NPC Belgium S14 35.89 +0,86 A 428 672
58. Chantal Molenkamp NTC Para-ZPC Amersfoort 199002624 S10 36.08 +0,75 A 421 676
59. Sanne Hofman NTC Para-ZPC Hoogeveen 200102154 S13 36.10 +0,82 R 421 660
60. Elena Krawzow NPC Germany 10677 S13 36.65 +0,66 402 631
61. Inge Belfor NTC Para-De Columbiaan 200100578 S10 38.41 +0,65 349 561
62. Manon Vermarien NTC Para-Hieronymus 199705680 S9 39.67 +0,72 317 609
63. Cleo Keijzer NTC Para-ZV Haerlem 199804524 S8 40.17 +0,79 A 305 759
64. Lisa Dootjes NTC Para-MNC Dordrecht 199407016 S9 40.52 +0,80 297 572
65. Laura Martens Christensen NPC Denmark 10787 S9 40.85 +0,84 290 558
66. Maja Reichard Spårvägen SF C10291 S11 41.06 +0,67 A 286 702
67. Mina Marie Heyerdahl Klausen Bærumsvømmerne S7 45.46 +0,76 R 210 633
68. Sarah Louise Rung Madla Svömmeklubb S5 46.22 200 586
69. Lisette Teunissen NTC Para-MNC Dordrecht 198604834 S3 51.90 +0,74 A 141 962

DNS Jenny Mensing SC Wiesbaden 1911 80677
WDR Sarah Bro Team Denmark 9686AE
WDR Magdalena Kuras SK Triton AR9288
WDR Daniela Schulte NPC Germany 6672 S11

Paralympics

1. Lisette Teunissen NTC Para-MNC Dordrecht 198604834 S3 51.90 +0,74 A 141 962
2. Marlou van der Kulk NTC Para-ZPC Amersfoort 199306824 S14 31.97 +0,75 ? 606 950
3. Marije Oosterhuis NTC Para-Eemsrobben 199500318 S10 34.09 +0,54 ? 500 802
4. Cleo Keijzer NTC Para-ZV Haerlem 199804524 S8 40.17 +0,79 A 305 759
5. Janina Breuer NPC Germany 22334 S14 35.03 +0,63 A 460 722
6. Maja Reichard Spårvägen SF C10291 S11 41.06 +0,67 A 286 702
7. Chantal Molenkamp NTC Para-ZPC Amersfoort 199002624 S10 36.08 +0,75 A 421 676
8. Michelle Franssen NPC Belgium S14 35.89 +0,86 A 428 672
9. Sanne Hofman NTC Para-ZPC Hoogeveen 200102154 S13 36.10 +0,82 R 421 660

10. Mina Marie Heyerdahl Klausen Bærumsvømmerne S7 45.46 +0,76 R 210 633
11. Elena Krawzow NPC Germany 10677 S13 36.65 +0,66 402 631
12. Manon Vermarien NTC Para-Hieronymus 199705680 S9 39.67 +0,72 317 609
13. Sarah Louise Rung Madla Svömmeklubb S5 46.22 200 586
14. Lisa Dootjes NTC Para-MNC Dordrecht 199407016 S9 40.52 +0,80 297 572
15. Inge Belfor NTC Para-De Columbiaan 200100578 S10 38.41 +0,65 349 561
16. Laura Martens Christensen NPC Denmark 10787 S9 40.85 +0,84 290 558

WDR Daniela Schulte NPC Germany 6672 S11


